
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


RAJYA SABHA

UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 943
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.02.2022


'ONE-STOP CENTRE' SCHEME IN TAMIL NADU


943 :    SHRI M. MOHAMED ABDULLA:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of women assisted through the 'One-Stop Centre' scheme, district-wise for the State of Tamil Nadu from the year 2017;

(b)   the schemes implemented by the District Level Centre for Women(DLCW)

associated with Mahila Shakti Kendra (MSK) and the total number of beneficiaries, district-wise for the State of Tamil Nadu during the last five years;

and

(c) the amount of funds allocated, disbursed and utilised for the schemes of the

Ministry for the State of Tamil Nadu, district-wise during the last five years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): The Central Government implements the One Stop Centre (OSC) Scheme with effect from 1st April, 2015 to provide integrated support and assistance to women affected by violence and in distress, both in private and public spaces, through a range of services including police facilitation, medical aid, legal aid and counseling, psychological support and temporary shelter in an integrated manner under one roof.
As of now, 733 OSCs have been approved, out of which 704 have been operationalized in 35 States/ UTs (in Tamil Nadu, 34 OSCs are operational), which have assisted over 4.50 lakh women in the country till September, 2021. The total number of women assisted through the OSC scheme, district-wise, in Tamil Nadu from the year 2017 is at Annexure - I.

(b) : The District Level Centre for Women (DLCW) in Tamil Nadu undertook activities for creating awareness among women about various policies, programmes and schemes pertaining to women. There is no provision for monetary benefit directly to any beneficiary under the scheme.
(c): The year-wise details of funds released and utilized against the schemes of the Ministry of Women and Child Development pertaining to women for the State of Tamil Nadu is at Annexure-II.


******
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Annexure-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO THE LOK SABHA UN-
STARRED QUESTION NO. 943 FOR ANSWER ON 11.02.2022 ASKED BY SHRI M.
MOHAMED ABDULLA REGARDING ‘ONE-STOP CENTRE' SCHEME IN TAMIL
NADU’


Number of women assisted by One Stop Centres in Tamil Nadu during last five years

S.
No

District  2015-17 2018 2019 2020 2021 TOTAL

1 Chennai 45 162 176 320 558 1261

2 Chennai A       17 217 234

3 Chennai B       31 278 309

4 Salem   33 299 277 537 1146

5 Coimbatore   42 315 268 499 1124

6 Trichy   41 184 196 356 777

7 Kanchipuram   27 179 164 390 760

8 Madurai   22 406 529 950 1907

9 Thiruvannamalai     153 327 445 925

10 Tirunelveli     245 464 575 1284

11 Virudhunagar     158 349 673 1180

12 Niligirs     30 160 226 416

13 Karur     65 83 168 316

14 Thiruvallur     139 282 284 705

15 Tiruvarur     49 151 282 482

16 Perambalur     31 179 406 616

17 Erode     85 359 369 813

18 Tuticorin     50 253 240 543

19 Villupuram     73 245 315 633

20 Vellore     39 319 264 622

21 Nagapattinam     16 89 210 315

22 Kanyakumari     24 139 170 333

23 Tiruppur     49 344 479 872

24 Dindigal     17 173 306 496

25 Theni      7 75 243 325

26 Ariyalur     16 138 315 469

27 Thanjavur     34 157 338 529

28 Krishnagiri     5 46 205 256

29 Sivagangai     13 124 186 323

30 Cuddalore     12 177 300 489

31 Pudukottai     26 169 240 435

32 Ramanathapuram     10 188 203 401

33 Dharmapuri     13 214 368 595

34 Namakkal     21 287 399 707

Total  45 327 2939 7293 11994 22598
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Annexure-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) TO THE LOK SABHA UN-
STARRED QUESTION NO. 943 FOR ANSWER ON 11.02.2022 ASKED BY SHRI M.
MOHAMED ABDULLA REGARDING ‘ONE-STOP CENTRE' SCHEME IN TAMIL
NADU’

Year-wise details of funds released and utilized against the schemes of the Ministry of

Women and Child Development for the State of Tamil Nadu


                                (Rs. In
Crores)

S
l.
N
o
.

Scheme 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

    rele
ase
d

utili
zed

rele
ase
d

utili
zed

rele
ase
d

utili
zed

rele
ase
d

utili
zed

rele
ase
d

utili
zed

rele
ase
d

utili
zed

rele
ase
d

utili
zed

rele
ase
d

utili
zed

1 Mahila
Shakti
Kendra
Scheme

            0.36  -  2.27 -- 1.05 -- 0.11   3.31 --

2 Pradhan
Mantri
Matru
Vandana
Yojana  (
PMMVY)
*

            120.
88

0.0
0

6.58 41.
59

46.2
1

215
.29

93.3
9

195
.97

17.5
1

42.
16

3 Beti
Bachao
Beti
Padhao
(BBBP)

0.11 0.0
0

0.33 0.3
3

0.00 0.0
0

0.31 0.1
4

4.47 3.0
7

3.24 3.0
3

2.75 0.0
0

0.00 0.0
0

4 One Stop
Centre
Scheme

    0.46 0.4
6

0.00 0.0
0

0.39 0.3
9

11.4
0

5.5
4

7.14 4.4
6

10.6
1

2.4
1

5.20 0.0
0

5 Universal
isation of
Women
Helplines
Scheme
(WHL)

    0.63 0.6
3

0.00 0.0
0

0.00 0.0
0

0.47 0.0
0

0.47 0.0
0

0.23 0.2
3

0.06 0.0
0

* Utilised amount including State share.


 *******
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